Web-based cash reconciliation process implemented
in FY 2013 to bring Treasury cash balances into
agreement with its general ledger cash balances.

As required by FASAB SFFAS 21, the Agency has
restated the FY 2013 reported balances to reflect the
impact of the reconciliation adjustments. Because
USAID increased its FY 2013 Fund Balance
with Treasury ending balance by $352.8 million,
USAID’s Fund Balance with Treasury general
ledger FY 2014 ending balance was greater than
Treasury’s by approximately $158 million. USAID
made a temporary adjustment to its FY 2014 Fund
Balance with Treasury ending balance to bring its
financial statement Fund Balance with Treasury into
agreement with Treasury. USAID intends to further
research and permanently resolve this difference
in FY 2015. The effect of the restatement on each
of the four principal statements is detailed in the
following illustrative Schedule of Summary of
Changes. Pro Forma Balances as of  September 30,
2013 (in thousands):

2013
As Stated

Effect:
Increase/(Decrease)

2013
Restated

BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS:

Fund Balance with Treasury (Note 2) $	 30,810,158 $	 352,834 $	 31,162,992

Accounts Receivable (Note 3) 40,133 	 (173) 39,960

Advances (Note 4) 518,363 36,188 554,551

Total Change in Assets $	31,368,654 $	 388,849 $	31,757,503

LIABILITIES:

Accounts Payable (Note 10) 1,612,876 304,146 1,917,022

Federal Employees and Veteran's Benefits (Note 13) 26,047 1,082 27,129

Other Liabilities (Notes 10, 12 and 13)

NET POSITION:

Unexpended Appropriations 22,745,711 3,133,607 25,879,318

Cumulative Results of Operations 4,017,092 	 (3,049,986) 967,106

Total Change in Net Position $	26,762,803 $	 83,621 $	26,846,424

STATEMENT OF NET COST/ CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Net Cost of Operations: 10,359,618 (84,679) 10,274,939

Total Change in Net Cost Operations (Notes 15 and 16) $	10,359,618 $	 (84,679) $	10,274,939

Total Change in Liabilities and Net Position $	28,401,726 $	 388,849 $	28,790,575

(continued on next page)

121USAID FY 2014 AGENCY FINANCIAL REPORT   |   FINANCIAL SECTION

(continued)

2013
As Stated

Effect:
Increase/(Decrease)

2013
Restated

STATEMENT OF BUDGETARY RESOURCES

Budgetary Resources:
Spending Authority from Offsetting Collections (Discretionary and Mandatory) 1,524,943 4,350 1,529,293

Total Resources $	 1,524,943 $	 4,350 $	 1,529,293

Status of Budgetary Resources:
Obligations Incurred 12,252,505 	 (38,363) 12,214,142

Unapportioned 2,718,700 42,713 2,761,413

Total Budgetary Resources $	14,971,205 $	 4,350 $	14,975,555

Change in Obligated Balance:
Obligations Incurred 12,252,505 	 (38,363) 12,214,142

Outlays (Gross) (-) 	 (11,317,038) 	 (359,957) 	 (11,676,995)

Obligated Balance, End of Year
Unpaid Obligations, End of Year (Gross) 18,601,481 	 (398,320) 18,203,161

Total Change in Unpaid Obligations, End of Year $	18,601,481 $	 (398,320) $	18,203,161

Change in Uncollected Payments, Federal Sources (+ or -) 	 (26,935) 	 (12,053) 	 (38,988)

Change in Obligated Balance:
Outlays (Gross) (-) 11,317,038 359,957 11,676,995

Actual Offsetting Collections (Discretionary and Mandatory) (-) 	 (1,421,422) 10,599 	 (1,410,823)

Outlays, Net (Discretionary and Mandatory)		  $	 9,895,616 $	 370,556 $	10,266,172

122 USAID FY 2014 AGENCY FINANCIAL REPORT   |   FINANCIAL SECTION

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

FINANCIAL SECTION

124 USAID FY 2014 AGENCY FINANCIAL REPORT   |   FINANCIAL SECTION

(Preceding page) A woman charges a mobile
device in Kenya. The company M-KOPA
SOLAR sells such products, as well as
solar panels and lighting designed for
underserved consumers.
PHOTO:  GEORGINA GOODWIN / M-KOPA SOLAR